
Chowan (4-10, 2-4 CC) -vs- Mount Olive (6-7, 4-2 CC)
4/20/2023 at Mount Olive, NC (Ray McDonald Complex)

 
 

 
 
Chowan Goals: Jaxon Martin (3); Noah Jalal (3); Eric George (2); Erik Dozzi (1) 
Assists: Eric George (1); Noah Jalal (1); Erik Dozzi (1); Harrison Buckman (1) 
 
Mount Olive Goals: Chaz Goodman (3); Aidan Lalonde (3); RJ Chandler (1); Blake Tallon (1); Benjamin Vanderkley (1); Jack Lewis (1);
Chapman Parker (1) 
Assists: Chaz Goodman (3); Chapman Parker (3); Aidan Lalonde (1); Braydon Hickey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ray McDonald Complex
Penalties: Isaac Wuotila 1st/00:44; Michael Litchfield 3rd/04:51; Alan Usher 3rd/03:29; Erik Dozzi 3rd/02:09; Jaxon Martin 3rd/00:38;
Camryn Snow 4th/13:48; Chapman Parker 4th/13:07
Officials: Alex King

Date: 4/20/2023
Attendance: 68

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Chowan 2 1 4 2 9
Mount Olive 2 1 6 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Chowan 9 7 7 8 31
Mount Olive 10 12 14 8 44

Shots On Goal
Chowan 3 3 6 6 18
Mount Olive 6 6 8 4 24

Saves
Chowan 4 5 2 2 13
Mount Olive 1 2 2 4 9

Turnovers
Chowan 6 6 5 1 18
Mount Olive 5 3 3 6 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Chowan 6-6 7-8 4-4 5-6 22-24
Mount Olive 6-8 4-4 5-5 3-3 18-20

Ground Balls
Chowan 3 4 7 2 16
Mount Olive 4 9 9 8 30

Face Offs
Chowan 3 0 5 0 8
Mount Olive 2 3 6 5 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Chowan 1 0 0 0 2-1
Mount Olive 0 0 3 1 1-4



Chowan 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Camryn Snow 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
2 Patrick Crutchfield 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

5 Jaxon Martin 3 0 3 8 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
8 Eric George 2 1 3 3 2 5 1 - -

10 Michael Litchfield 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

02:00
13 Noah Jalal 3 1 4 8 0 1 0 - -
24 Rylan Downey 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

GK 25 Gavin Koors 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

33 Erik Dozzi 1 1 2 6 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
38 Harrison Buckman 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
4 Nathan Townsend 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
6 Hassan Davis 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6-18 -
7 Julian Wolfe 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 - -
15 Ronaldo Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-6 -
16 Desmond Stukes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
21 Carson Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Derick Knighting 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 4 13 31 16 18 4 8-24
4-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Gavin Koors 60:00 11 13 L



Mount Olive 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Chance Urban 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
3 Chaz Goodman 3 3 6 8 2 3 1 - -
4 Samuel Skousen 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -

GK 8 Jacob Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Blake Tallon 1 0 1 4 3 1 0 - -
12 Aidan Lalonde 3 1 4 7 0 0 0 - -

17 Alan Usher 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00
21 Cameron Norton 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -

44 Chapman Parker 1 3 4 9 0 2 1 -
1-

03:00
45 Benjamin Jenkins 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
7 RJ Chandler 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - -
13 Brady Laurance 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 - -
14 Benjamin Vanderkley 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
19 Elijah Cobb 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

24 Isaac Wuotila 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Nate Raccagno 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
31 Seth Eaton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Mike Marto 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 16-23 -
36 Jack Lewis 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
41 Braydon Hickey 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
42 Nicolas Logue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
46 Tanner Meijas 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
47 Davin Ikert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 8 19 44 30 17 8 16-24
3-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Jacob Brown 60:00 9 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CHOWAN UMO
1st 09:35 Blake Tallon Chapman Parker 0 1
1st 08:18 Eric George (50) Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:30 Jack Lewis (1) Chaz Goodman 1 2
1st 00:18 Jaxon Martin (51) (UP) Harrison Buckman 2 2
2nd 09:58 Noah Jalal (37) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 09:19 Aidan Lalonde (19) Chapman Parker 3 3
3rd 10:30 Erik Dozzi (27) Noah Jalal 4 3
3rd 09:21 Jaxon Martin (52) Unassisted 5 3
3rd 08:52 Noah Jalal (38) Unassisted 6 3
3rd 07:07 Chaz Goodman (17) Braydon Hickey 6 4
3rd 05:55 Chaz Goodman (18) Unassisted 6 5
3rd 04:51 RJ Chandler (1) Unassisted 6 6
3rd 01:36 Chapman Parker (21) (UP) Aidan Lalonde 6 7
3rd 01:06 Chaz Goodman (19) Unassisted 6 8
3rd 00:38 Aidan Lalonde (20) Chaz Goodman 6 9
3rd 00:27 Noah Jalal (39) (DN) Eric George 7 9
4th 13:48 Benjamin Vanderkley (8) Chaz Goodman 7 10
4th 12:12 Jaxon Martin (53) (UP) Unassisted 8 10
4th 08:27 Aidan Lalonde (21) Chapman Parker 8 11
4th 02:24 Eric George (51) Erik Dozzi 9 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:44 UMO Isaac Wuotila 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 04:51 CHOWAN Michael Litchfield 02:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:29 UMO Alan Usher 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 02:09 CHOWAN Erik Dozzi 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:38 CHOWAN Jaxon Martin 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:48 CHOWAN Camryn Snow 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 13:07 UMO Chapman Parker 03:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CHOWAN Gavin Koors at goalie for CHOWAN.
15:00 UMO Jacob Brown at goalie for UMO.
00:00 CHOWAN Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by CHOWAN, [00:00] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Nathan Townsend.
14:31 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Eric George.
14:21 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
13:40 UMO Shot by UMO Aidan Lalonde WIDE.
13:36 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Blake Tallon.
13:30 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker WIDE.
13:19 UMO Turnover by UMO Samuel Skousen.
13:13 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
12:50 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Harrison Buckman WIDE.
12:36 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi HIGH.
12:18 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Rylan Downey (caused by RJ Chandler).
12:09 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
11:24 UMO Turnover by UMO Chaz Goodman.
11:21 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Camryn Snow.
11:18 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
10:38 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Harrison Buckman (caused by Cameron Norton).
10:28 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
09:35 UMO GOAL by UMO Blake Tallon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chapman Parker.

Chowan 0, Mount Olive 1
09:35 CHOWAN Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by CHOWAN (on faceoff violation).
08:18 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Eric George, goal number 50 for season.

Chowan 1, Mount Olive 1
08:18 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [08:18] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
07:25 UMO Shot by UMO Chaz Goodman BLOCKED.
07:00 UMO Shot by UMO Jack Lewis, SAVE Gavin Koors.
06:30 UMO GOAL by UMO Jack Lewis, Assist by Chaz Goodman, goal number 1 for season.

Chowan 1, Mount Olive 2
06:30 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO (on faceoff violation).
06:06 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker, SAVE Gavin Koors.
06:01 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
05:26 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Harrison Buckman (caused by Benjamin Jenkins).
05:17 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
04:35 UMO Shot by UMO Elijah Cobb HIGH.
04:20 UMO Turnover by UMO Chaz Goodman.
03:51 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Rylan Downey.
03:43 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
03:17 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker, SAVE Gavin Koors.
03:12 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
02:55 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi WIDE.
02:33 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN.
02:31 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
02:25 UMO Shot by UMO RJ Chandler, SAVE Gavin Koors.
02:22 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
02:20 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi HIT POST.
02:19 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO RJ Chandler.
02:17 UMO Clear attempt by UMO failed.
02:15 UMO Turnover by UMO RJ Chandler.
02:12 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin.
02:11 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Julian Wolfe WIDE.
02:10 UMO Clear attempt by UMO failed.
02:07 UMO Turnover by UMO Benjamin Jenkins.
01:56 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
00:44 UMO Penalty on UMO Isaac Wuotila (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:18 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin (MAN-UP), Assist by Harrison Buckman, goal number 51 for season.

Chowan 2, Mount Olive 2
00:18 CHOWAN Faceoff Ronaldo Williams vs Mike Marto won by CHOWAN (on faceoff violation).



00:10 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Derick Knighting WIDE.
00:05 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Noah Jalal, SAVE Jacob Brown.
00:02 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Tanner Meijas.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
14:30 UMO Shot by UMO Chaz Goodman, SAVE Gavin Koors.
14:25 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Michael Litchfield.
14:23 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
13:25 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin HIGH.
13:13 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Eric George WIDE.
13:04 CHOWAN Shot clock violation by CHOWAN.
11:57 UMO Shot by UMO Braydon Hickey BLOCKED.
11:50 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
11:24 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Eric George.
11:21 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Alan Usher.
11:17 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
11:12 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Julian Wolfe, SAVE Jacob Brown.
11:08 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Gavin Koors.
11:04 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
10:38 CHOWAN Timeout by CHOWAN.
09:58 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Noah Jalal, goal number 37 for season.

Chowan 3, Mount Olive 2
09:58 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [09:58] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
09:19 UMO GOAL by UMO Aidan Lalonde, Assist by Chapman Parker, goal number 19 for season.

Chowan 3, Mount Olive 3
09:19 UMO Faceoff Ronaldo Williams vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [09:19] Ground ball pickup by UMO Mike Marto.
08:38 UMO Shot by UMO Jack Lewis BLOCKED.
08:34 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Blake Tallon.
08:32 UMO Shot by UMO Blake Tallon HIGH.
08:12 UMO Turnover by UMO Blake Tallon (caused by Eric George).
08:01 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Eric George.
07:52 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
07:49 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Eric George.
07:42 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Cameron Norton.
06:59 UMO Shot by UMO Chance Urban, SAVE Gavin Koors.
06:57 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
06:28 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin WIDE.
05:49 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin WIDE.
05:38 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Noah Jalal, SAVE Jacob Brown.
05:34 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
04:28 UMO Shot by UMO Elijah Cobb, SAVE Gavin Koors.
04:01 UMO Shot by UMO Chaz Goodman BLOCKED.
03:51 UMO Shot by UMO Jack Lewis WIDE.
03:43 UMO Shot by UMO Braydon Hickey, SAVE Gavin Koors.
03:40 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Nathan Townsend.
03:38 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
03:28 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi (caused by Alan Usher).
03:22 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Seth Eaton.
03:18 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
02:39 UMO Turnover by UMO Chapman Parker.
02:33 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
01:48 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi.
01:44 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Cameron Norton.
01:41 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
01:06 UMO Shot by UMO Blake Tallon, SAVE Gavin Koors.
01:04 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Blake Tallon.
01:01 UMO Timeout by UMO.
00:12 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker HIGH.
00:05 UMO Turnover by UMO Samuel Skousen.
00:02 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN failed.
00:02 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Michael Litchfield (caused by Chapman Parker).



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
14:13 UMO Shot by UMO Blake Tallon HIT POST.
14:03 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Gavin Koors.
13:57 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
12:48 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Noah Jalal (caused by Alan Usher).
12:42 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Nate Raccagno.
12:36 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
11:50 UMO Shot by UMO Chaz Goodman WIDE.
11:32 UMO Shot by UMO Elijah Cobb WIDE.
11:26 UMO Shot clock violation by UMO.
11:23 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
10:30 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi, Assist by Noah Jalal, goal number 27 for season.

Chowan 4, Mount Olive 3
10:30 CHOWAN Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by CHOWAN, [10:30] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Hassan Davis.
10:22 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
09:21 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin, goal number 52 for season.

Chowan 5, Mount Olive 3
09:21 CHOWAN Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by CHOWAN, [09:21] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Hassan Davis.
08:52 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Noah Jalal, goal number 38 for season.

Chowan 6, Mount Olive 3
08:52 UMO Timeout by UMO.
08:52 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO.
08:25 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Patrick Crutchfield, SAVE Jacob Brown.
08:19 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
08:06 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Desmond Stukes.
07:51 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
07:07 UMO GOAL by UMO Chaz Goodman, Assist by Braydon Hickey, goal number 17 for season.

Chowan 6, Mount Olive 4
07:07 UMO Faceoff Ronaldo Williams vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [07:07] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
06:20 UMO Shot by UMO Aidan Lalonde WIDE.
06:02 UMO Shot by UMO Chance Urban, SAVE Gavin Koors.
06:00 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Chaz Goodman.
05:55 UMO GOAL by UMO Chaz Goodman, goal number 18 for season.

Chowan 6, Mount Olive 5
05:55 CHOWAN Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by CHOWAN, [05:55] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Nathan Townsend.
05:41 CHOWAN Timeout by CHOWAN.
05:15 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Noah Jalal, SAVE Jacob Brown.
05:07 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
04:51 UMO GOAL by UMO RJ Chandler, goal number 1 for season.

Chowan 6, Mount Olive 6
04:51 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Michael Litchfield (SLASHING/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:51 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [04:51] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
04:00 UMO Turnover by UMO Elijah Cobb.
03:29 UMO Penalty on UMO Alan Usher (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
03:10 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Eric George (caused by Cameron Norton).
03:06 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Cameron Norton.
03:02 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
02:15 UMO Shot by UMO Samuel Skousen, SAVE Gavin Koors.
02:09 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Erik Dozzi (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:49 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker WIDE.
01:36 UMO GOAL by UMO Chapman Parker (MAN-UP), Assist by Aidan Lalonde, goal number 21 for season.

Chowan 6, Mount Olive 7
01:36 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [01:36] Ground ball pickup by UMO Mike Marto.
01:15 UMO Turnover by UMO Mike Marto (caused by Desmond Stukes).
01:11 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Patrick Crutchfield.
01:02 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Gavin Koors.
00:55 UMO Shot by UMO Brady Laurance WIDE.
01:06 UMO GOAL by UMO Chaz Goodman, goal number 19 for season.

Chowan 6, Mount Olive 8



01:06 CHOWAN Faceoff Ronaldo Williams vs Nicolas Logue won by CHOWAN.
01:04 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Derick Knighting HIT POST.
01:01 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Eric George.
00:51 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Eric George.
00:48 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Tanner Meijas.
00:45 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
00:38 UMO GOAL by UMO Aidan Lalonde, Assist by Chaz Goodman, goal number 20 for season.

Chowan 6, Mount Olive 9
00:38 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Jaxon Martin (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:38 CHOWAN Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by CHOWAN, [00:38] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Hassan Davis.
00:27 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Noah Jalal (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Eric George, goal number 39 for season.

Chowan 7, Mount Olive 9
00:27 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [00:27] Ground ball pickup by UMO Nate Raccagno.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
14:35 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker WIDE.
13:48 UMO GOAL by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, Assist by Chaz Goodman, goal number 8 for season.

Chowan 7, Mount Olive 10
13:48 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Camryn Snow (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:48 UMO Faceoff Ronaldo Williams vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [13:48] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
13:20 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker, SAVE Gavin Koors.
13:17 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Patrick Crutchfield.
13:07 UMO Penalty on UMO Chapman Parker (SLASHING/3:00).
12:12 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin (MAN-UP), goal number 53 for season.

Chowan 8, Mount Olive 10
12:12 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [12:12] Ground ball pickup by UMO Isaac Wuotila.
10:49 UMO Shot by UMO Chaz Goodman WIDE.
10:40 UMO Shot clock violation by UMO.
10:31 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
10:06 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi, SAVE Jacob Brown.
10:02 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
09:22 UMO Shot by UMO Chapman Parker WIDE.
09:18 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Chaz Goodman.
09:06 UMO Shot by UMO Aidan Lalonde, SAVE Gavin Koors.
08:57 UMO Shot by UMO Aidan Lalonde WIDE.
08:27 UMO GOAL by UMO Aidan Lalonde, Assist by Chapman Parker, goal number 21 for season.

Chowan 8, Mount Olive 11
08:27 UMO Faceoff Ronaldo Williams vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [08:27] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
07:27 UMO Turnover by UMO Braydon Hickey.
07:23 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN failed.
07:04 CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Camryn Snow (caused by Chaz Goodman).
06:52 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley.
06:46 UMO Turnover by UMO Chaz Goodman.
06:43 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
06:06 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Erik Dozzi, SAVE Jacob Brown.
06:02 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
05:18 UMO Turnover by UMO Chapman Parker.
05:10 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
04:27 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin, SAVE Jacob Brown.
04:11 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Benjamin Jenkins.
04:09 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
03:13 UMO Turnover by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley (caused by Camryn Snow).
03:07 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Camryn Snow.
03:04 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
02:24 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Eric George, Assist by Erik Dozzi, goal number 51 for season.

Chowan 9, Mount Olive 11
02:24 UMO Faceoff Hassan Davis vs Mike Marto won by UMO, [02:24] Ground ball pickup by UMO Mike Marto.
01:31 UMO Turnover by UMO Chance Urban (caused by Julian Wolfe).
01:22 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
01:05 CHOWAN Timeout by CHOWAN.



00:41 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Jaxon Martin WIDE.
00:21 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Noah Jalal, SAVE Jacob Brown.
00:03 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Noah Jalal WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


